Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

12-14-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	*	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RE 10334 PATENT	49114 <b>S ONLY</b>
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 1) YU, Hee-Jung Nov. 13, 2006 2) CHOI, Eun-Young Nov. 3, 2006 3) YOON, Chan-Ho Nov. 3, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS  bosemak Address: RESEARCH INSTITUTE
12/11/200	Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong,
01 FC:8021	1	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Woochoon W. Park	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
į	State: Illinois Zip: 60604  Phone Number: (312) 427-1300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Ladas & Parry LLP
	9. Signature:	December 8, 2006
	Woochoon W. Park	Date
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0391** 

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS - (cont.)**



## Name of conveying party(ies): (cont.)

4.	SON, Jung-Bo	Nov. 3, 2006
5.	LEE, Il-Gu	Nov. 3, 2006
6.	LYU, Deuk-Su	Nov. 6, 2006
7.	JEON, Tae-hyun	Nov. 6, 2006
8.	MIN, Seung-Wook	Nov. 3, 2006
9.	LEE, Sok-Kyu	Nov. 3, 2006
10.	BANG, Seung-Chan	Nov. 6, 2006
11.	HWANG, Seung-Ku	Nov. 6, 2006

PATENT

**REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0392** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

YU, Hee-Jung

702-803, Yeolmaemaeul Apt., Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

CHOI, Eun-Young

401, 210-83, Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

YOON, Chan-Ho

705-1209, Sindonga riverpark Apt., Noryangjin 1-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

SON, Jung-Bo

13-6, Sanho-dong, Masan-city, Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea

LEE, Il-Gu

91-112, Sinseol-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

LYU, Deuk-Su

107-504, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

JEON, Tae-hyun

603-1001, Purun-maeul Ssangyong Apt., Sunae-dong, Sungnam-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea

MIN, Seung-Wook

35, Yonggang-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul Republic of Korea

LEE, Sok-Kyu

101-1102, Narae Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city Republic of Korea

BANG, Seung-Chan

111-1102, Nuri Apt. Walpyung-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city Republic of Korea

HWANG, Seung-Ku

303-401, Songnimmaeul Apt., 513, Hagi-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING SYSTEMS FOR INCREASING SERVICE COVERAGE IN ORTHOGONAL FREQUENCY DIVISION MULTIPLEXING WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK, AND METHOD THEREOF

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

WHEREAS:

Page 1 of 3

## ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

13-11-2006		Hegy &	e e e
Date		YU, Hee-Jung	
67-11-2006		Ennyoung don	
Date		CHOI, Eun-Young	
	는 사회에도 가 활용하여 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사회의 중요하다	0/101	
03-11-2006		the for	
Date		YOON, Chan-Ho	
03-11-2006	- 1917년 - 152 - 1932년 <u>- 1917</u> - 153 - 1923년	Jung bo Son	
Date	마트램하는 경제	SON, Jung-Bo	

Page 2 of 3

2006、11.3 Date	ILGU Lee.
2006.11.6 Date	Deuk-Su Lyu LYU, Deuk-Su
2006. 11. 6 Date	Tachyun Jeon JEON, Tachyun
2006.11.3 Date	Soungwook Min, Seung-Wook
2006. 11.3 Date	Sok-kyu Cer LEE, Sok-Kyu
2006, 11.6 Date	Seway Chan Bang BANG, Seung-Chan
2006 - 11. 6 Date	HWANG, Seung-Ku